

### Appendix 28.92

## Letter of Intent to Comply with WSDOT Title VI Plan

In lieu of adopting a Title VI Plan, the City of Lynnwood, WA

agrees to comply with the WSDOT Title VI Plan.

The City of Lynnwood, WA assures that no person shall on the grounds of race, color, or national origin, as provided by Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, and the Civil Rights Restoration Act of 1987 (P.L. 100.259) be excluded from participation in, be denied the benefits of, or be otherwise subjected to discrimination under any program or activity. The City of Lynnwood, WA further assures every effort will be made to ensure nondiscrimination in all of its programs and activities, whether those programs and activities are federally funded or not.

The Civil Rights Restoration Act of 1987, broadened the scope of Title VI coverage by expanding the definition of terms "programs or activities" to include all programs or activities of federal aid recipients, sub-recipients, and contractors/consultants, whether such programs and activities are federally assisted or not (Public Law 100259 [S.557] March 22, 1988).

In the event the City of Lynnwood, WA City of Lynnwood, WA

distributes federal aid funds to a sub-recipient, the of will include Title VI language in all written agreements and will monitor for compliance.

The City of Lynnwood, WA is responsible for initiating and monitoring Title VI activities, collecting data, preparing reports (including Appendix 28.93) and other responsibilities as required by 23 Code of Federal Regulation(CFR) 200 and 49 Code of Federal Regulation, WSDOT Title VI Plan, and the WSDOT Local Area Guidelines manual.

Signature

Public Works Director Title

William A. Franz, Public Works Director Name and Title of Public Works/Transportation Manager

Marcie MacQuarrie, Public Works Deputy Director Name and Title of Title VI Coordinator For Mayor Christine Frizzell Per Delegated Signing Authority, August 16, 2023

Aug 25, 2023

Date Executed

wfranz@LynnwoodWA.gov Email Address

mmacquarrie@LynnwoodWA.gov Email Address

Required Attachment: signed, unaltered USDOT1050.2a, Standard Title VI Assurances

# Letter of Intent Form City of Lynnwood - 2023.08.25

#### Final Audit Report

2023-08-25

Created:	2023-08-25
By:	Katie McKee (kmckee@lynnwoodwa.gov)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAG-tik_Ltl9emyK4HrbVFxEAxKQt_UtWM

## "Letter of Intent Form City of Lynnwood - 2023.08.25" History

- Document created by Katie McKee (kmckee@lynnwoodwa.gov) 2023-08-25 - 3:41:14 PM GMT- IP address: 72.106.55.250
- Document emailed to wfranz@lynnwoodwa.gov for signature 2023-08-25 - 3:42:18 PM GMT
- Email viewed by wfranz@lynnwoodwa.gov 2023-08-25 - 3:44:21 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64.254
- Signer wfranz@lynnwoodwa.gov entered name at signing as william A. franz 2023-08-25 - 3:45:14 PM GMT- IP address: 174.127.205.70
- Document e-signed by william A. franz (wfranz@lynnwoodwa.gov) Signature Date: 2023-08-25 - 3:45:16 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 174.127.205.70
- Agreement completed.
  2023-08-25 3:45:16 PM GMT

Adobe Acrobat Sign